
2020 Southern Utah University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-14   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-7   Neutral: 5-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (109), Opp (112)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Guerra (1), Reynolds (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Ball (4), Magalogo (3), Hickstein (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-82),
Magalogo (13-17), Ball (12-14), Sorensen (12-14), Coddington (10-13), Grover (8-11), Hickstein (8-10), Owen (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Pace, Hannah .341 15-14 41 10 14 1 1 1 7 20 .488 7 0 9 0 .438 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
2 Guerra, Samantha .250 19-19 64 5 16 2 0 0 3 18 .281 4 0 9 0 .294 0 1 0-1 23 35 5 .921
5 Ball, Skyler .235 19-19 51 5 12 1 0 0 10 13 .255 5 1 13 0 .316 0 1 0-0 25 7 1 .970
22 Whitten, MacKenzie .220 16-15 41 3 9 3 0 0 2 12 .293 3 0 9 1 .273 0 1 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
4 Hokanson, Dayna .211 19-19 57 9 12 2 0 0 7 14 .246 3 6 9 0 .318 0 2 0-0 32 19 8 .864
9 Magalogo, Mikelle .196 19-19 51 10 10 4 1 3 10 25 .490 4 9 18 0 .359 0 0 0-0 83 7 6 .938
1 Whetten, Makall .196 17-17 46 9 9 3 0 5 12 27 .587 4 5 16 0 .321 1 2 0-0 50 5 0 1.000
8 Brown, Brooke .419 14-14 43 8 18 2 1 4 11 34 .791 3 0 4 1 .457 0 0 0-0 46 6 2 .963
3 Weaver, Dream .370 11-11 27 3 10 1 0 0 5 11 .407 3 2 5 0 .455 1 0 0-0 17 24 2 .953
11 Reynolds, Paige .333 19-11 33 4 11 0 1 0 1 13 .394 0 0 11 0 .333 0 0 1-2 21 0 0 1.000
12 Andersen, Michelle .200 11-2 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 1 1 .800
10 Ball, Makenzie .000 9-7 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .053 0 0 0-0 22 4 4 .867
23 Hickstein, Hannah .000 4-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 12 2 3 .824
24 Grover, Kamryn .000 12-4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 4 2 .667
99 Coddington, Koryne .000 17-9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 5 .583
Totals .249 19-19 490 73 122 19 4 13 68 188 .384 39 23 115 2 .332 2 7 3-5 355 134 40 .924
Opponents .339 19-19 513 133 174 31 2 15 102 254 .495 57 15 52 3 .412 12 9 33-41 377 123 18 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Coddington, Koryne 3.87 3-6 16 9 2 1-0 0 59.2 83 46 33 12 27 19 0 5 .328 7 6 0 6 4
18 Owen, Grace 4.20 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 7 6 4 5 1 0 0 .282 3 0 0 2 0
16 Sorensen, Sydni 7.17 0-3 13 7 0 0-0 2 27.1 38 33 28 24 6 6 1 3 .333 2 5 0 2 4
24 Grover, Kamryn 12.14 0-3 11 3 0 0-0 0 21.1 42 47 37 17 14 5 1 7 .393 7 4 0 2 1
Totals 6.15 5-12 44 19 2 1 2 118.1 174 133 104 57 52 31 2 15 .339 19 15 0 12 9
Opponents 3.12 13-5 36 19 4 3 4 125.2 122 73 56 39 115 19 4 13 .249 13 23 0 2 7



2020 Southern Utah University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Whetten, Makall 55 50 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Reynolds, Paige 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Whitten, MacKenzie 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pace, Hannah 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Owen, Grace 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Ball, Skyler 33 25 7 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brown, Brooke 54 46 6 2 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Weaver, Dream 43 17 24 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Magalogo, Mikelle 96 83 7 6 .938 4 13 4 .765 3 0
2 Guerra, Samantha 63 23 35 5 .921 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sorensen, Sydni 12 0 11 1 .917 0 12 2 .857 0 0
10 Ball, Makenzie 30 22 4 4 .867 0 12 2 .857 4 0
4 Hokanson, Dayna 59 32 19 8 .864 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hickstein, Hannah 17 12 2 3 .824 0 8 2 .800 1 0
12 Andersen, Michelle 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Grover, Kamryn 6 0 4 2 .667 0 8 3 .727 0 0
99 Coddington, Koryne 12 1 6 5 .583 0 10 3 .769 0 0
Totals 529 355 134 40 .924 18 33 8 .805 8 0
Opponents 518 377 123 18 .965 15 3 1 .667 0 0


